# **Customer Tariffs 2026 Logistics Services**



### **Logistics Services Auctioning**

Invoice code	Description	Tariff 2026	Details
2913 / 2914 / 2915	Minimum distribution levy (1)	€ 8.86	Per buyer no. For flowers: less than 21 transactions. For plants: less than 11 transactions
2792	Select Delivery KVV (06:00-08:00)	€ 1.51	Per transaction. (new logistics)
	Select Delivery time slot 06:00-11:00 Flowers	€ 0.26	Tarriff per transaction – time slot 6-11 for flowers. first auction day of the week
	Select Delivery time slot 10:00-13:00 Flowers	- € 0.26	Discount per transaction – time slot 10-13. first auction day of the week. flowers only
	Select Delivery time slot 11:00-15:00 Flowers	- € 0.52	Discount per transaction – time slot 11-15. first auction day of the week. flowers only
1317	Select Delivery Priority	€ 3.47	Per transaction.

### **Logistics Services Fulfilment**

Invoice code	Description	Tariff 2026	Details
2072	Connect Logistics without delivery form.	€ 5.50	Delivery without PAB (Per trolley/CC)
2539	Floriculture Direct without delivery form	€ 5.00	Delivery without PAB (Per trolley/CC)
2064	Connect Logistics outside opening hours (>20 trolleys)	€ 2.00	Per trolley/CC
2065	Connect Logistics weekend (>20 trolleys)	€ 2.63	Per trolley/CC
2414	Connect Logistics storage uncooled	€ 1.57	Per trolley/CC
2413	Connect Logistics storage cooled	€ 2.62	Per trolley/CC
2380	Connect Logistics Just in Time Delivery	€ 1.48	Per trolley/CC
2681	Sealing (required for transportation on shuttle)	€ 5.05	Aalsmeer. Per trolley/CC
	Tracking & Tracing	0-tariff	
	Dock reservation	0-tariff	Aalsmeer & Naaldwijk
2376	Transit and transshipment full service refrigerated	€ 3.50	Per trolley/CC per day
2665	Transit and transshipment unrefrigerated	€ 1.63	Per trolley/CC per day
2128	Transit and transshipment refrigerated	€ 2.19	Per trolley/CC per day
2687	Refrigeration costs. unannounced use	€ 5.36	Per trolley/CC
2688	Internal transport	On request	Transport within RFH location (Per trolley/CC)
2687	Transfer incorrectly loaded/CC defective	€ 26.76	Per trolley/CC
2528	Locking outside opening hours	€ 1.72	Per trolley/CC
2529	Locking by company security	€ 30.00	Per request + € 1.50 per trolley

## **Customer Tariffs 2026 Logistics Services**



#### **Logistics Services - Other Rates**

Invoice code	Description	Tariff 2026	Details
2709	Mobile collection / collection of packaging	€ 1.43	Elsen building, per logistics carrier
2705	Offering handy carts outside opening hours	€ 2.18	Plantage. Level 10. Jupiter. Venus. Per logistics carrier
2806	Return CC container	€ 1.45	Per stack of CC-containers or trays (Jupiter. Venus)

(1) If less than 21 transactions (flowers Naaldwijk/Aalsmeer and flowers and plants Rijnsburg) and less than 11 transactions (plants Naaldwijk/Aalsmeer) are made per auction day per buyer number. then a minimum levy of €8.60 will be charged. The number of transactions is the total number of transactions with logistics handling on the same auction day; this concerns logistics transactions made through the clock and clock presales (KVV). You purchase through clock presales, then these transactions count on the day they are processed logistically. De minimum levy is calculated per location (Aalsmeer/Naaldwijk/Rijnsburg) and per process (flowers process and plants process for Aalsmeer/Naaldwijk and Rijnsburg has 1 process).

Additional services are possible within the Royal Flora Holland locations, including customised services especially for you. For more information, please contact our <u>Customer Contact Center</u>.